BEFORE THE PRESIDING OFFICER, CENTRAL GOVT. INDUSTRIAL TRIBUNAL-CUM-LABOUR COURT NO. Il DELHI

CAUSE LisT DATED 18.01.2023,

SR.
No.

01
02
03

04
05
06
07
08
09
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21
22

23
24

25

CASE No.

ID No. 99/2022
ID No.101/2022

ID No.102/2022

ID No.100/2020
ID No. 34/2020
ID No. 86/2022
ID No. 88/2022
ID No. 89/2022
ID No. 93/2022
ID No. 94/2022
ID No. 95/2022
ID No. 97/2022
ID No. 98/2022
ID No.103/2022
ID No.104/2022
ID No.105/2022
ID No.311/2022
ID No.312/2022
ID No.313/2022
ID No.314/2022

ID No. 20/2021

ID No.100/2022

ID No. 50/2014
ID No. 03/2018

ID No.110/2020

NAME OF APPELLANT

CLAIM STATEMENT

Sh. Ashok Kumar & 22 Ors.
Group of Group “D" Workman
Smt. Reetu

WRITTEN STATEMENT

Sh. Ashok Kumar

Sh. Ompal Singh

Sh. Narender Singh Chhillar
Sh. Mukesh Kumar

Sh. Pawan Kumar

Smt. Veena

Sh. Prem Raj Singh

Sh. Karamvir

Sh. Rajender Kumar

Sh. Rajesh

Sh. Dharamveer & 06 Ors.
Sh. Pramod Kumar & 02 Ors.
State Trading Corp. Emp. Union
Sh. Tarun Shyamal

Sh. Suren Shyamal

Sh. Gautam Shyamal

Sh. Anoop Singh

HEARING TIME 11.00 A.M. ONWARDS

NAME OF RESPONDENT

EDM.C.

1.EDM.C. 2. SD.M.C. 3.N.D.M.C.

N.D.M.C.

Kotak Mahindra Bank & Anr.
Kuwait Airways

GOC (General Officer Commanding) HQ Delhi Area
Bharti Airtel & Anr.

Bharti Airtel & Anr.

EDM.C.

EDM.C.

EDM.C.

N.D.M.C.

N.D.M.C.

EDM.C.

S.D.M.C.

State Trading Corporation
Bharti Airtel & Anr.

Bharti Airtel & Anr.

Bharti Airtel & Anr.

Archacological Survey of India.

REJOINDER / FRAMING OF ISSUES

Sh. Shanshah Alam

Sh. Ashok Kumar

DM.R.C. & Ors.

Ministry of Law & Justice

FOR FILING OF REPLY & CONSIDERATION OF APPLICATION

Smt. Sadhna
Sh. Shiv Charan Singh Bisht

Sh. Chander Prakash

Safdarjung Hospital & Ors.
Ashok Hotel

All India Radio

REMARKS



26 D No.207/2021  |Sh.Santosh Kumar B.W.E.S.

27 D No.03/2022  |Sh. Anil Kumar State Bank of India
EVIDENCE

28 |ID No. 71/2020  |Sh. Munender Kumar Ministry of Forest & Climate Change

29 ID No.20/2011  |Smt. Sunita IGNOU.

30 [ID No. 21/201 Smt. Santosh Devi IGNOU.

31 ID No.22/2011  Sh. Niranjan IGNOU.

32 ID No.32/2011  Sh. Shyam Veer IGNOU.

33 [ID No.93/2012  |Sh. Kamrujama Lord Krishna Textile Mills

34 ID No.94/2012  Sh. Rampal Singh Lord Krishna Textile Mills

35 [ID No.95/2012  |Sh. Ghanshyam Lord Krishna Textile Mills

36 |ID No.96/2012  [Sh. Yashpal Lord Krishna Textile Mills

37 D No.97/2012  |Sh. Inder Pal Singh M.E.S.

38 |ID No.05/2015  [Smt. Sayara LR’s of Late Sh. Vahid  |Lord Krishna Textile Mills

39 D No.07/2015  |Sh. Ramesh Chand Lord Krishna Textile Mills

40 IDNo. 062015 | Batesh Rsoftate ShViay ) 4 Krishna Textile Mills
Kumar Sharma

47 |ID No. 08/2015  |Sh. Dharam Pal Singh Lord Krishna Textile Mills

42 |ID No. 09/2015  |Sh. Shyam Singh Lord Krishna Textile Mills

43 |ID No. 10/2015  |Sh. Samay Singh Lord Krishna Textile Mills

44 ID No.159/2015  |Sh. Kamlesh Kumar CPW.D.

45 |ID No. 51/2017 Sh. Chanchal Kumar B.W.ES.

46 |ID No. 06/2019  |Sh. Pawan Das AlIMS & Ors.

47 |ID No.127/2019  |Sh. Anil Kumar ESIC & Anr.

48 |ID No. 22/2020  |Sh. Rajender CPWD.

49 |ID No. 23/2020  |Sh. Rahul Singh CPWD.

50 |ID No. 2472020  |Sh. Akash Kumar CPWD.

51 |ID No.25/2020  [Sh. Vashist Kumar CPWD.

52 |ID No.39/2020  [Sh.Bharat Singh N.D.M.C.

53 |ID No.156/2020  [Sh. Anup Kumar Union Bank of India

54 |ID No.289 /2021 |Sh. Satish Kumar Sharma Taurus Canteen

55 |ID No.290 /2021 |Sh. Lokender Taurus Canteen

56 |ID No. 35/2022  |Sh. Prakash Kullu Bank of Baroda




ARGUMENTS

57 |ID No. 92/2015 Sh. Roshan Lal B.S.N.L.
FURTHER PROCEEDING
58 |ID No.14/2017  Sh. Jitender Singh Mandla

Delhi Duty Free Services




