BEFORE THE PRESIDING OFFICER, CENTRAL GOVT. INDUSTRIAL TRIBUNAL-CUM-LABOUR COURT NO. II DELHI

CAUSE LIST DATED 18.01.2023,

HEARING TIME 11.00 A.M. ONWARDS

SR. No.		NAME OF APPELLANT	NAME OF RESPONDENT	REMARKS
		CLAIM STATEMENT		
01	ID No. 99/2022	Sh. Ashok Kumar & 22 Ors.	E.D.M.C.	
02	ID No.101/2022	Group of Group "D" Workman	1. <u>E.D.M.C.</u> 2. <u>S.D.M.C.</u> 3. <u>N.D.M.C.</u>	
03	ID No.102/2022	Smt. Reetu	N.D.M.C.	
		WRITTEN STATEMENT		
04	ID No.100/2020	Sh. Ashok Kumar	Kotak Mahindra Bank & Anr.	
05	ID No. 34/2020	Sh. Ompal Singh	Kuwait Airways	
06	ID No. 86/2022	Sh. Narender Singh Chhillar	GOC (General Officer Commanding) HQ Delhi Area	
07	ID No. 88/2022	Sh. Mukesh Kumar	Bharti Airtel & Anr.	
08	ID No. 89/2022	Sh. Pawan Kumar	Bharti Airtel & Anr.	
09	ID No. 93/2022	Smt. Veena	E.D.M.C.	
10	ID No. 94/2022	Sh. Prem Raj Singh	E.D.M.C.	
11	ID No. 95/2022	Sh. Karamvir	E.D.M.C.	
12	ID No. 97/2022	Sh. Rajender Kumar	N.D.M.C.	
13	ID No. 98/2022	Sh. Rajesh	N.D.M.C.	
14	ID No.103/2022	Sh. Dharamveer & 06 Ors.	E.D.M.C.	
15	ID No.104/2022	Sh. Pramod Kumar & 02 Ors.	S.D.M.C.	
16	ID No.105/2022	State Trading Corp. Emp. Union	State Trading Corporation	
17	ID No.311/2022	Sh. Tarun Shyamal	Bharti Airtel & Anr.	
18	ID No.312/2022	Sh. Suren Shyamal	Bharti Airtel & Anr.	
19	ID No.313/2022	Sh. Gautam Shyamal	Bharti Airtel & Anr.	
20	ID No.314/2022	Sh. Anoop Singh	Archacological Survey of India.	
		REJOINDER / FRAMING OF ISSUES		
21	ID No. 20/2021	Sh. Shanshah Alam	D.M.R.C. & Ors.	
22	ID No.100/2022	Sh. Ashok Kumar	Ministry of Law & Justice	
		FOR FILING OF REPLY & CONSIDERATION OF APPLICATION		
23	ID No. 50/2014	Smt. Sadhna	Safdarjung Hospital & Ors.	
24	ID No. 03/2018	Sh. Shiv Charan Singh Bisht	Ashok Hotel	
25	ID No.110/2020	Sh. Chander Prakash	All India Radio	

26	ID No.207/2021	Sh.Santosh Kumar	B.W.F.S.
27	ID No. 03/2022	Sh. Anil Kumar	State Bank of India
		EVIDENCE	
28	ID No. 71/2020	Sh. Munender Kumar	Ministry of Forest & Climate Change
29	ID No. 20/2011	Smt. Sunita	IGNOU.
30	ID No. 21/2011	Smt. Santosh Devi	IGNOU.
31	ID No. 22/2011	Sh. Niranjan	IGNOU.
32	ID No. 32/2011	Sh. Shyam Veer	IGNOU.
33	ID No. 93/2012	Sh. Kamrujama	Lord Krishna Textile Mills
34	ID No. 94/2012	Sh. Rampal Singh	Lord Krishna Textile Mills
35	ID No. 95/2012	Sh. Ghanshyam	Lord Krishna Textile Mills
36	ID No. 96/2012	Sh. Yashpal	Lord Krishna Textile Mills
37	ID No. 97/2012	Sh. Inder Pal Singh	M.E.S.
38	ID No. 05/2015	Smt. Sayara LR's of Late Sh. Vahid	Lord Krishna Textile Mills
39	ID No. 07/2015	Sh. Ramesh Chand	Lord Krishna Textile Mills
40	ID No. 06/2015	Smt. Balesh LR's of Late Sh. Vijay Kumar Sharma	Lord Krishna Textile Mills
41	ID No. 08/2015	Sh. Dharam Pal Singh	Lord Krishna Textile Mills
42	ID No. 09/2015	Sh. Shyam Singh	Lord Krishna Textile Mills
43	ID No. 10/2015	Sh. Samay Singh	Lord Krishna Textile Mills
44	ID No.159/2015	Sh. Kamlesh Kumar	C.P.W.D.
45	ID No. 51/2017	Sh. Chanchal Kumar	B.W.F.S.
46	ID No. 06/2019	Sh. Pawan Das	AIIMS & Ors.
47	ID No.127/2019	Sh. Anil Kumar	E.S.I.C. & Anr.
48	ID No. 22/2020	Sh. Rajender	C.P.W.D.
49	ID No. 23/2020	Sh. Rahul Singh	C.P.W.D.
50	ID No. 24/2020	Sh. Akash Kumar	C.P.W.D.
51	ID No. 25/2020	Sh. Vashist Kumar	C.P.W.D.
52	ID No. 39/2020	Sh. Bharat Singh	N.D.M.C.
53	ID No.156/2020	Sh. Anup Kumar	Union Bank of India
54	ID No.289 /2021	Sh. Satish Kumar Sharma	Taurus Canteen
55	ID No.290 /2021	Sh. Lokender	Taurus Canteen
56	ID No. 35/2022	Sh. Prakash Kullu	Bank of Baroda

		ARGUMENTS		
57	ID No. 92/2015	Sh. Roshan Lal	B.S.N.L.	
		FURTHER PROCEEDING		
58	ID No. 14/2017	Sh. Jitender Singh Mandla	Delhi Duty Free Services	